Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

sales@sunriseiw.com.tw
80S/SD

*

SUNRISE

W -

W—S/SD—A.dwg 12,/2013

IW-80S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: 1 W-80S SD

Part: Cover Plates

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description % FF'IE‘ [ Q'ty | Memo
1 |213202002D Punching Cylinder Cover A TIPS R A 1
80S: 213202035A . . -
T RS
2 80SD: 213302009A Punching Cylinder Cover B HEPEST R B 1
80S: 213202004C . o . -
B~ JISLE =
3 80SD: 213302003C Shearing Limit Switch Cover i Bﬁ;ur%*g?z%j, 1
4 |211302021A Scrap Box For Punching iHI—TL‘Q@FFjﬁ 1
213602023E
213602024A : s e
5 213602902A 2126020198 Electrical Box K LY 1
52414APL93902
6 [213202022D Front Base Cover FERATRA 1
80S: 213202016A Neg. 1
7 80SD: 213302004A Front Base Cover ERE e >
80S: 213202017 -
8 80SD: 213302005 Rear Base Cover A e E A 1
9 |213202010 Safety Guard for Angle Shear |5 =Sy 1
10 |213202011 Safety Guard for Bar Shear FiIE Ry 1
11 |213202013 Safety Guard for Flat Shear g By Ry 1
12 |213202019A Flat Bar Shear Back Plate fﬂﬁ{‘é[kﬁ 1
13 [213202037B Safety Guard For Notching g = 1
14 211302022 Scrap Box For Notching Ty e8] & 1
15 |213202036B Notching Cylinder Cover i E N 1
80S: 213202001B
[
16 1g0sD: 2133020018 Top Cover — !
17 213202033 Hose Cover Ic'ﬁﬁzﬁ% ’F%g*ﬁ{u_’@ K 1
18 |213202005A Notching Side Cover A (Front) |76 A (7)) 1
19 |213202006A Notching Side Cover B (Rear) |i&# [l B (%) 1
80S: 213202018 o
20 80SD: 213302006 Rear Base Cover B % E B 1
1 |213210006 Adjust Pushing Screw TP A5 4
211310008B Adjust Pushing Nut TSP < e
22 [(213210001A Main Pivot Pin i#ﬁ&ﬁuiﬁ[ 1
23 [52413YC135D Foot Switch YC-135D(CE) %ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁﬁ]%‘% 2
24 (213210008 Foot Switch Handle %ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁﬁj%iﬁjﬁ 2
o5 80S: 56320G0061300A Foot Switch Cable 3/8"X1300mm %ﬁ“&%\'%ﬁ? 1300mm 1
80SD: 56320G0061400A Foot Switch Cable 3/8"X1400mm | et w7 1400mm
26 |56320G0061300A Foot Switch Cable 3/8"X1300m %ﬁﬁ@%ﬁf 1300mm 1
27 |56314118036M10 Waist Shaped Knobs 1180-36-M1@ =" 55 2
28 213002037 Notching Clear Cover B E RS 1

IW-80S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Punching Station Assembly for Double Cylinder Madel

227

PART3005B.dwg  08,/201

IW-80S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: IW-60SSD, 80S/SD

Part Punching Station

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description 3 Fﬁ[h it Q'ty | Memo
1 |42RTBQA Retaining Thread PR il 1
2 212211009 Copper Piece Bk 1
3 211305005B Stripper Adj. Screw (2) ﬂﬂﬂ’e‘]%ﬁ%}wwc ) 1
4 | i1aos00q | 2030LC0006010 | Set Screw M6X10 IR e 1
5 211305006 Stripper Spring il r S T i 1
6 56303D0001202404Blat Washer M12 ) %ﬁ[ﬁ' 2
7 56301A0012090 Hex Bolt M12X90 E EJF@?@&E&@ 1
8 56303A00005 Spring Washer M5 JHEHR g 4
9 56301A0005012 Hex Bolt M5X12 =+ EJF@?EET&%IT% 4
10 42STBC002 Stripper Clear Cover IR = 1
12 42STBCO03A-42 |Stripper Exchangeable Plate |#[F] &%y 1

42STBCO0O03A-52

13 42STBCO004 Washer A 2
14 5630110005008 Cap Screw M5X8 F P = 2
15 212205005C Table Connecting Plate T ER ﬁirFJ,

o S I e e S |
17 56303B11012025 Flat Washer M10 ) %ﬁ[ﬁ' 2
18 56315404192M1032Clamp Handle M10X32 ﬁ[ﬁﬁgif 2
19 gb: 221125821111 ’56301A0010020 | Hex Bolt M10X20 | R 4
20 56301A0010030 Hex Bolt M10X30 E EJF@?@&E&@ 4
21 56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 JHFH g 4
22 gD zzllgfggggllg Punching Table A (Main) =T (55 (A) 1
23 213005002 Punching Table B (Front)  [if[#"" [=45(B) 1
24 |56303A00016 Spring Washer M16 JHFER g 6
25 |56301A0016060 Hex Bolt M16X60 E EJF@?@&E&@ 6
26 |56301C7010060 Set Screw M10X60 IEF P i 1
27 156302B0110 Nut M10 P e 2
28 43B1D005A Die Holder Support MR R 1
29 [43B3DMC  |43B3DM900D %’f;‘ggg)me Holder ey o 1
30 56301A0012020 | Hex Bolt M12X20 PR 1

IW-80S-2013-12.doc




SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.
No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

SUNRISE

Model: IW-60S/SD, 80S/SD Part Punching Station Date; 02/2012

Item Part Number Description £ Fﬁf‘l' £ Q'ty | Memo
31 |41RD1 Die [ES= AR 1
32 |56305D00606018 Locating Key SHIENEE 1
33 [56303D00016032045 Flat Washer M16 R Al 6
34 (211305011 T-Shaped Nut M16 Tk et 6
35 213205010 Copper Piece éﬁ%ﬁ 2
36 |213202034 Stripper Rear Guard B[Rl U ety 1
37 [211305004B Stripper Adj. Screw (1) %[Jﬁ]%ﬁﬁ@@ﬁﬁ(* ) 1
38 [56301A0012025 Hex Bolt M12X25 E EJE@“}EE&%IT% 4

42RSBQ30A
39 |42RSBQM40B Quick Change Sleeve By A 1
42RSBQM50B
40 |41RP1 Punch [EST= AR 1
41 |56301A0006010 Hex Bolt M6X10 Il 2
42 |56303A00006 Spring Washer M6 ik Al 2
43 |56301C0010020 Set Screw M10X20 - i 2
44 52411727312 Limit Switch f%'(E*JF‘ﬁJEP% 1
45 |56301A0004025 Hex Bolt M4X25 E PRI 2
46 |56303B10005010 Flat Washer M4 R Al 2
47 56315404163M102[Clamp Handle M10X20 ]E'JJ[F[H@[{ 1
48 213205004 Stopper Piece X ik py 1
49 56301F0006016 Sunk Head Hex Bolt M6X14 ™"+ E"’J%ﬁfjfﬁ?ﬂ@ 2
50 212205007S1 Stopper Piece Ak i) 1
51 213205018B Punching Stopper Guide  [Y#jlit:ib 5 1
52 213205020 Stopper Guide Base 7{5@%’?&?‘1"»{53?]’?4 2
53 213005015 ggg%hr:qnng’;l Stopper Guide RUIerYiEI’iL}'E" R 1
54 213005141 56306R0080030 Pin @8X30 @l #i @8X30 4
55 213205019 Stopper Y-axis Guide Yt 2
56 56301A4006030 | Hex Bolt M6X30 R 4
57 56315404192M105(Clamp Handle M10X50 ffﬁ[ﬁj#lf 2
58 56309DTA815 Needle Bearing TA815 JpeA i = TA815 4
59 213005014 ;’gchhr:qnng] Stopper Guide RulerYa;EI,é@ FUfe [i(fl) 1
60 56301C0005008 | Set Screw M5X8 IHRIP i 2
61 56303B11012025 Flat Washer M10 = %}“[ﬁ' 2

IW-80S-2013-12.doc




SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

*
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.SUNr i seiw.com.tw

Model IW-60S/SD, 80S/SD Part Punching Station Date; 02/2012
Item Part Number Description E%FF[#, % Q'ty | Memo
62 [42RNBQA Retaining Nut TH pIEE B el it 1
63 |56301C7010045 Set Screw M10X45 =R EL"jELE/I’F%‘ 1
90 |213005121S Punching Stopper Set A G A 1

IW-80S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.
2 No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Angle and Bar Shear Station for Double Cylinder gsd

PART3007A.dwg 04/2010

IW-80S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Model: 1 W-80S/SD

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Part:Angle and Bar Shear Station

Date;: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description R PF‘[’[' ] Q'ty | Memo
213207003A
1 |213207900A 213007004 Angle Shear Holddown LU 1
213202014D
213202015B
2 |212407004A Angle Holddown Adjusting PIaLe}| s &7Eip 2
3 |212410008 Angle Holddown Screw LEJ;%@B%&F BUFE 1
4 |[56301A0010025 Hex Bolt M10X25 E Eﬁ'jﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁf = 6
5 [56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 JHIET g 6
6 |56301A0020030 Hex Bolt M20X30 PR 5
7 156303B00020037040 Flat Washer M20 =) %}“[ﬁ' 5
8 |56301C8010035 Set Screw M10X35 IEF P i 6
9 |213207004C Angle Shear Moving Blade | #7777 2! (ifi) 1
10 |213207001B Angle Shear Stationary blade| |57/~ /2! ([l ) 2
11 |56301A0016045 Hex Bolt M16X45 ] PR 4
12 |56303A00016 Spring Washer M16 JHETE g 4
13 |56301A0016050 Hex Bolt M16X50 PR 3
14 |56303A00016 Spring Washer M16 JHETE g 3
213209003
15 |213209900 (213202008 Rd/Sq Shear Holddown eV EFY 1
213202009
16 213210009 Shear Holddown Screw Y [E EREE B 1
17 (213210900 211310011 Holddown Screw End Piece ﬁ@@ﬂﬁﬁw 1
18 56306S0060030 | Spring Pin @6X30 ﬁﬁ_ﬁ'%‘fﬂ 1
19 |56314DIN633576 Fix Nut for Holddown A ThZE (T ) 2
20 |56303B11020040 Flat Washer M16 = %}"[’T‘f' 2
21 213209001 Rd/Sqg Shear Stationary Bladefei # 715" ([h &) 1
22 [213209002 Rd/Sq Shear Moving Blade [t~ 75! (i) 1
23 [211309004 Rd/Sq Shear Blade Fix Plate |[Et ™ ~ 12! [l iRk 2
24 |156301A0012020 Hex Bolt M12X20 E EJF@EE&EM% 4
25 |56301C8010045 Set Screw M10X45 I P i 4
26 |56302B0110 Nut M10 P e 10

IW-80S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.
2 No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Flat Shear Station for IV60OH & IW-S/SD

PART300BA dwg 04/2010

IW-80S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: 1 W-80S/SD

PartElat Shear Station

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description 3 Fﬁf‘l' £ Q'ty | Memo
1 |213208004B Flat Shear Holddown S T Ui ] 1
2 |56314DIN633576 Fix Nut for Holddown A g (T ) 2
3 [56303B11020040 Flat Washer M16 = %ﬁ[ﬁ' 2
4 213210009 Shear Holddown Screw |1y [E ) ENRF2 EIRIAR 1
5 1213210900 211310011 Holddown Screw End Piece%f?ﬁ]i%%ﬁﬁiﬂ 1
6 56306S0060030 Spring Pin @6X30 §E§Li 1
7 |213208006A Flat Shear Lower Blade |1 #5577 2! ([l ) 1
8 |213208007A Flat Shear Upper Blade | #5577/~ /L! (iﬁéﬁ) 1
9 [56301A0012030 Hex Bolt M12X30 Il 3
10 |56301A0012075 Hex Bolt M12X75 R 3
11 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 JHEER g 3
12 |56301C8012065 Set Screw M12X65 IEF P i 6
13 |56302B0112 Nut M12 P e 6
14 |213208001C Flat Shear Table TR }‘DJW;E 1
15 [213208002A Flat Shear Stopper may 7 il ) 2
16 |56301A0012035 Hex Bolt M12X35 R 4
17 [56303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 = %}"[’?' 4
18 (211305012 T-Shaped Nut Tk et 4
19 [56301A0012050 Hex Bolt M12X50 Rl 6
20 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 JHET g 6

IW-80S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.
2 No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Notching Station Assembly for Double Cylinder Maslel

PARTZ006B.dwg 4/2010

IW-80S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Model: | W-60S/SD,80S/SD

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

PartNotching Station

Date; 02/2012

Item Part Number Description 3 Fﬁf‘l' £ Q'ty | Memo
1 |213206001A Notcher Top Blade g R 1
2 |56301A0018050 Hex Bolt M18X50  E PR R 1
3 |211306004A Notching Stripper (left) FE AR R () 1
4 |56301A0012035 Hex Bolt M12X35 E EJE@?EE&E#T% 4
5 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 JHETE g 4
6 |56301A0008050 Hex Bolt M8X50 E PR 2
7 [56302B0108 Nut M8 R 2
8 213206003A Stopper Plate (long) T [EY R 1
9 211605009A Clamping Plate EREP IS 2
10 56301A0010040 Hex Bolt M10X40 E PRI 4
11 213206002B Notching Table GRS ] 1
12 |213206100  [56301A0008016 Hex Bolt M8X16 PR R 4
13 56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 JHFTH g 4
14 211606004B Stopper Plate (Short) T [EY R 1
15 213206005B Notching Table Ruler i E X N 1
16 213206006A Notching Stopper Guide Rulgi =Y {jiifg: "l 2
17 [211306005A Notching Stripper (right) (57 =K %E,'(‘F ) 1
18 |211306008D Notching Bolster FipE N AR 1
19 |56301A0010035 Hex Bolt M10X35 PR 1
20 211305012 T-Shaped Nut M12 TR et 4
21 |56303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 R Al 4
22 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 JHEHR g 4
23 |56301A0012050 Hex Bolt M12X50 PR 4
24 |56302B0112 Nut M12 L 6
25 |56303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 R Al 4
26 |56301E0012060 Hex Bolt M12X60 I E B R 2
27 |156301C8012035 Set Screw M12X35 I P i 4
28 |211306002F Notcher Side Blade HETE 2
29 [211306003A Notcher Front Blade R E 1
30 |56301A0010020 Hex Bolt M10X20 PR 4

IW-80S-2013-12.doc




SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

*
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.SUNr i seiw.com.tw

Stroke Adjustment for Double Cylinder Models

Shear Side

PART3004B.0WG  0B/2010

IW-80S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

*
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.SUNr i seiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: IW-80S/SD Part Punch & Shear Limit Switch Adjustment Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description & FF'IE‘ [ Q'ty | Memo
1 |212204009 Shear Stroke Adjustment Screw |J7~ /[ 1
2 |213204903 Shear Stroke Adjustment Rod |7~/ 1
3 |56304S0012 S Clip S-12 SEH IR 3
4 |52411XCKN2118G11 Limit Switch PREAH 5
5 |56301A0004030 Hex Bolt M4X30 E E"’J}’éﬁﬁﬁfkﬁlﬁz‘ 10
6 [213204007 Limit Switch Actuator (Side) [LEPs s 5
7 (213204008 Indicating Pointer Bﬂéﬁﬁi?ﬂ% 5
8 |56315404045M625 Clamp Handle M6X25 Fylpie= 5
9 |211304004A Stroke Adjustment Rod End Base Bﬂéﬁ?}fﬁ&ﬁéﬁliﬁ@ 1
10 |211304005A Stroke Adjustment Rod End Locaﬂ&jﬁéﬁ?ﬁﬁéj@lﬂiﬁl 1
11 |56301A0006016 Hex Bolt M6X16 E E"’J}’éﬁﬁﬁfkﬁlﬁz‘ 3
12 |56301H0004008 Cap Screw M4X8 P R E A 5
13 [213202024C Limit Switch Adjustment Plate r%?*gjﬁf’ﬂ%?ﬁ@ 2
14 |56303B01008019015 Flat Washer M8 R e 4
15 |56301A0008016 Hex Bolt M8X16 PR 4
16 |213204900B Punching Stroke Adjustment Bar [Jf{1+" AR 1
17 |56301A0008050 Hex Bolt M8X50 PR 1
18 [56303A00008 Spring Washer M8 PRI R g 1
19 |56303B10005010 Flat Washer 5/32” T g 10

IW-80S-2013-12.doc





